APPENDIX II - CURRENT WATER RATES

CENTER TOWNSHIP WATER AUTHORITY 224 CENTER GRANGE ROAD ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001

WATER RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019

The Center Township Water Authority has adopted the following Water Rate Schedule to become effective with all billings rendered after January 1, 2019:

3/4" AND UNDER METERS - BILLED QUARTERLY

MINIMUM GALLONS ALLOTTED	10,000
MINIMUM RATE CHARGE	\$94.95

OVERAGE RATE CHARGED PER 1,000 GALLONS CONSUMED IN EXCESS OF MINIMUM

\$10.25

ALL METERS OVER 3/4" - BILLED MONTHLY

METER	MINIMUM GALLONS ALLOTTED	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE
SIZE		
1"	5,000	\$ 47.70
11/2"	10,000	\$ 95.25
2"	16,000	\$ 152.40
3"	25,000	\$ 238.00
4"	40,000	\$ 380.85
6"	100,000	\$ 952.10
8"	200,000	\$1,904.75

OVERAGE RATE CHARGED PER 1,000 GALLONS CONSUMED IN EXCESS OF MINIMUM

\$10.25